
 

Monetary Developments: January 2025 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs986.5 billion as at end-January 2025, with its 

major component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs926.9 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs1,016.6 billion 

and Rs995.6 billion, respectively. 
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Jan-25 Dec-24

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 58,496 60,217 -1,721 -2.9

II. Deposit Liabilities 926,917 913,253 13,664 1.5

  II.I Rupee Deposits 708,500 704,088 4,412 0.6

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 218,417 209,165 9,252 4.4

III. Debt securities 1,125 699 426 61.0

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 986,538 974,169 12,369 1.3

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 1,016,609 1,016,861 -251 0.0

    Bank of Mauritius 331,612 336,500 -4,888 -1.5

    Other Depository Corporations 684,997 680,361 4,636 0.7

1. Net Claims on Central Government 223,595 219,423 4,172 1.9

    Bank of Mauritius -10,591 -18,489 7,898 42.7

    Other Depository Corporations 234,186 237,911 -3,725 -1.6

2. Claims on Other Sectors 771,986 779,046 -7,060 -0.9

    Bank of Mauritius 93,019 93,128 -109 -0.1

    Other Depository Corporations 678,967 685,918 -6,951 -1.0

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 771,223 778,260 -7,037 -0.9

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 995,581 998,469 -2,888 -0.3

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 1,025,652 1,041,161 -15,509 -1.5

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 986,538 974,169 12,369 1.3

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.

   Monthly Change

COMPONENTS AND SOURCES OF BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES 


